Department of State Growth

Workforce Demographics as at 31 March 2025

Employees — full time equivalent and headcount
Number of paid FTE employees
Total number of employees
Employees — by employment type
Permanent

Fixed Term

Senior Executive

Employees — by work pattern

Full time

Part time

Employees — by gender

Female

Male

Intersex/Unspecified

979

1141

960

138

43

812

329

631

508
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