Department of State Growth

Workforce Demographics as at 31 March 2025 Employees – full time equivalent and headcount	
Total number of employees	1141
Employees – by employment type	
Permanent	960
Fixed Term	138
Senior Executive	43
Employees – by work pattern	
Full time	812
Part time	329
Employees – by gender	
Female	631
Male	508
Intersex/Unspecified	2